#16,755

April 23, 2021

The Honorable Bobby Stoval Hunt County Judge P.O. Box 1097 Greenville, Texas 75401 MAY 1 1 2021

JENNIFER LINDENZWEIG

By County Clerk, Hunt County, TX

Dear Judge Stoval:

The term of office for Tom Brown, Lakes Regional Community Center's Hunt County Board member is expiring. As a result, you and the Commissioners' Court will need to take action for continued Hunt County representation on Lakes Regionals Board of Trustees.

The Commissioner's Court may choose to re-appoint Tom Brown, the current appointee to another twoyear term. We have spoken with Mr. Brown and he indicated he would like to continue on the Board. It is our hope that he will be reappointed to serve another term. Continuity on a board as good as ours is important and Mr. Brown has had a positive impact on our Board to promote increased services for the individuals we serve in Hunt County

Alternatively, according to the Bylaws, the Commissioners' Court in which the appointment will be made, can post notice of such vacancy in the courthouse and will post a brief notice in the legal notice section of the local newspaper in whatever format your county uses for notices such as these.

Applicants can then apply either verbally or in writing for consideration. There is no application form. The county judge reviews all applications prior to the Commissioners' Court in which the appointment will be made and then recommends to the Court one applicant.

Thank you and the Commissioners for your support and help. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at 972-524-4159, extension 1150 or at 972-948-5173 (cell). Sincerely yours,

John Delaney Executive Director

Enc: Center Board Bylaws

Xc: Board Member

County Judge Appointee for Board of Trustees Lakes Regional Community Center



Representing the County of <u>Hunt</u> , State of Texas				
Volunteer/Appoir	ntee Information:			
Name	Thomas S. Brown	_	Date of Birth _	01/15/1961
Address	2 Willow Ridge Road	_	Male □ Female □	
	Greenville, Texas 75402	_	S.S.#	464-37-2340
Telephone #s Home:		Work:	903-886-5701	
Fax:		e-mail:	Thomas.Brown@@tamuc.edu	
Employer: Days/hours Available:		_		
Skills/Interests/ Experience:				
Date Appointment Made by Commissioners Court:				
County Judge's	Signature	<u> </u>		
H:\BOARD\Appointment Form: wpd				